Contents

General Editors Preface

Preface
Table of Cases
Table of Legislation

Chapter 1 Introduction

I. Preliminary Issues
1. The Starting Point
2. What is a'Consumer Contract'?
3. The Rise of Cross-border Consumer Contracts
4. Consumer Protection: The Cross-border Dimension
5. The Role of Private International Law
Il. E-commerce Issues
1. What is E-commerce?
2. Why is Consumer E-commerce (Potentially) Important?
3. How Widespread is Consumer E-commerce?
4. How Valuable is E-commerce?
5. What Kinds of Dispute Arise out of Consumer
E-commerce?
6. Approaches to E-commerce
7. Where are Online Contracts Concluded?
8. Contracts Involving 'Digitized’ Products
HI. Some Important Legal Background
1. The Brussels I Regulation and the Lugano Convention
2. The Rome Convention, the Rome | Regulation, and the
Rome Il Regulation

Chapter 2 The Incidence of Cross-border Consumer
Litigation
I. Factors that Reduce the Number of Cross-border Contracts

Il. Factors that Reduce the Incidence of Complaints and Prevent
Complaints Developing into Full-blown Disputes
1 Promoting Sensible Shopping
2. Payment Methods
3. Raising Standards

I1l. The Exceptional Nature of Consumer Contract Litigation:
Why Disputes are not Frequently Litigated
1. Alternative Dispute Resolution
2. 'Lumping it'

IV. Conclusion

XX
XXV

1-01
1-01
1-04
1-14
117
1-20
1-24
1-25
127
1.30
1-33

1-36
1-49
1.56
167
1-76
177

2.02

2.10
212
2.14
2.20

2.35
2.35
2.36
2.57



X1V
Chapter 3
I
Il.
Il
IV.
V.
VI.
VIL.
VIIIL.
Chapter 4
l.
Il
Il.
Chapter 5
l.
Il
Il
V.
Chapter 6

Contents

Cross-border Consumer Litigation:
Jurisdiction Rules

Common Law Background

The Introduction of Jurisdiction Rules for Consumer Contracts

An Irrational Structure?

Protected Consumer Contracts under the Brusselsl Regulation

1. Introduction

2. Consumer Contracts—General

3. Three Categories of Consumer Contract

The Jurisdiction Rules

B2c Insurance Contracts under the Brussels IRegulation

Consumer Contracts Governed by Specialized Conventions:

Contracts of Transport

Conclusion

1. What Can'Protective'Jurisdiction Rules Achieve?

2. How Important are Jurisdiction Rules in the Context of
Disputes Arising out of Consumer Contracts?

Consumer E-commerce: Jurisdiction Rules

Introduction

1 Pro-Consumer or Pro-Supplier?

2. Approaches to Jurisdiction over Internet Activity
3. The Need for International Agreement?

. E-contracts and the Brussels | Regulation

1. Atrticle 15(1)(c)

2. Article 15(2)

Conclusion

1. E-commerce: The Emperor's New Clothes?
2. How Controversial is Article 15(1)(c)?

Improving Civil Justice: European Developments

Introduction

Small Claims

1. Background

2. The European Small Claims Procedure Regulation
Collective Actions for Damages

Conclusion

Recognition and Enforcement of Judgments

Introduction

The Brussels | Regulation

1 The Defence Based on Jurisdictional Error by the
Court of Origin

2. Public Policy

Enforcement under the European Small Claims

Procedure Regulation

3.03
3.16
3.20
3.26
3.27
334
3.103
3.119
3.127

3.130

3.134
3.134

3.140

401
4.02
4.05
4.16
418
4.18
4.33
4.37
4.37
4.39

5.01
5.04
5.04
5.12
5.17
5.25

6.01
6.05

6.06
6.17

6.20



V.

Contents

Uncontested Claimsand Orders for Payment

V. Traditional Rules

VL.

Chapter 7
I

1. The Consumer as Claimant
2. The Consumer asDefendant
Conclusion

Dispute-Resolution Agreements
Introduction

1. Jurisdiction Clauses

Chapter 8
l.

Chapter 9 Alternative Dispute Resolution: Introduction

l.
M.

1. Common Law Failures

2. Legislative Solutions in Europe
Arbitration Clauses

1. Introduction

2. The New York Convention 1958
3. The US Approach

4. Legislative Solutions in Europe
ADR Clauses

Conclusion

Litigation in the Public Interest

Injunctions

1 EC Directives and the Implementing Legislation
2. Jurisdictional Issues

3. Choice of Law

. Cooperation between National Authorities for the

Enforcement of Consumer Protection
1. Europe: The CPC Regulation

2. Other Initiatives

Conclusion

Preliminary Issues
Complaints Handling

Chapter 10 The Promotion of A lternative Dispute

l.

Il.
.
V.
V.
V1.
VII.

Resolution in Europe

Consumer Complaint Form
Recommendations
ECC-Net

FIN-Net

Trustmarks and ODR
Mediation

Conclusion

XV

6.25
6.34
6.35
6.36
6.39

7.01
7.07
7.07
7.12
7.30
7.30
7.32
7.35
741
7.51
7.56

8.01
8.03
811
8.18

8.23
8.23
8.28
8.32

9.01
9.17

10.03
10.08
10-15
10-30
10.37
10.39
10.42



XVI

Chapter 11

V.

Chapter 12

1.
V.

VI.
VIE

VIII.

Chapter 13
1.

1.

Il

Contents

Alternative Dispute Resolution and Online
Dispute Resolution

General Characteristics

. Online Dispute Resolution

1 Introduction
2. Stand-alone ODR

. Embedded ADR: Codes of Practice and the Role of

Trustmarks

1 General Characteristics

2. Problems with Trustmarks

An ADR Strategy for Cross-border Consumer Contracts?
1. General Observations

2. Realizable Goals

Conclusion

Consumers' Substantive Rights and
Choice of Law

Background

. Introduction to Choice-of-law Rules

1. Approaches to Choice of Law

2. Different Choice-of-law Models

3. The General Approach of the European
Choice-of-law Regime

The E-Commerce Directive

The Scope of the European Choice-of-law Regime

1. The Nature of the Contract

2. The Circumstances in which the Contract
was Concluded

3. Exclusions

Specific Contracts

1. Insurance Contracts

2. Contracts of Carriage

The Impact of Harmonization on Choice-of-law Rules

Contexts

1. Supplier Behaviour

2. Bargaining Situations

3. ADR Mechanisms Involving the Intervention of a
Third Party

4. Litigation
Conclusion

Conclusions

Problems with Litigation
Problems with ADR
Lack of Consumer Awareness

11.01
11.16
11.16
11.23

11.34
11.36
11.46
1171
11.71
11.76
11.106

12.01
12.06
12.06
12.10

12.16
12.26
12.32
12.33

12.38
12.55
12.69
12.70
12.76
12.81
12.85
12.85
12.94

12.102
12.110
12.116

13.02
13.14
1321



Contents

1. Sensible Shopping
2. Awareness of Legal Rights
3. Awareness of ADR Mechanisms
IV. The Role of the Law and PotentialReforms
V. E-commerce and ODR
VI. Policy and Costs
VII. A Broader Question
VIII. Final Comments

Bibliography

Index

XVii

13.23
13.24
13.27
13.29
13.36
13.39
1341
13.44

393

417



