Contents

General Ed Preface	itor's Preface	v vii
Table of Cases		xix
Table of Leg	zislation	XXV
Chapter 1	Introduction	
	Preliminary Issues	1.01
1.	1. The Starting Point	1.01
	2. What is a 'Consumer Contract'?	1.04
	3. The Rise of Cross-border Consumer Contracts	1.14
	4. Consumer Protection: The Cross-border Dimension	1.17
	5. The Role of Private International Law	1.20
П	E-commerce Issues	1.24
11.	1. What is E-commerce?	1.25
	2. Why is Consumer E-commerce (Potentially) Important?	1.27
	3. How Widespread is Consumer E-commerce?	1.30
	4. How Valuable is E-commerce?	1.33
	5. What Kinds of Dispute Arise out of Consumer	
	E-commerce?	1.36
	6. Approaches to E-commerce	1.49
	7. Where are Online Contracts Concluded?	1.56
	8. Contracts Involving 'Digitized' Products	1.67
III.	Some Important Legal Background	1.76
	1. The Brussels I Regulation and the Lugano Convention	1.77
	2. The Rome Convention, the Rome I Regulation, and the	
	Rome II Regulation	1.93
Chapter	THE INCIDENCE OF CROSS-BORDER CONSUMER	
Chapter 2	LITIGATION	
		2.02
	Factors that Reduce the Number of Cross-border Contracts	2.02
II	Factors that Reduce the Incidence of Complaints and Prevent	2.10
	Complaints Developing into Full-blown Disputes	2.10
	1. Promoting Sensible Shopping	2.12
	2. Payment Methods	2.14
	3. Raising Standards	2.20
III	. The Exceptional Nature of Consumer Contract Litigation:	0.05
	Why Disputes are not Frequently Litigated	2.35
	1. Alternative Dispute Resolution	2.35
	2. 'Lumping it'	2.36
IV	. Conclusion	2.57

Chapter 3	CROSS-BORDER CONSUMER LITIGATION.	
	Jurisdiction Rules	
I.	Common Law Background	3.03
	The Introduction of Jurisdiction Rules for Consumer Contracts	3.16
	An Irrational Structure?	3.20
IV.	Protected Consumer Contracts under the Brussels I Regulation	3.26
-,.	1. Introduction	3.27
	Consumer Contracts—General	3.34
	3. Three Categories of Consumer Contract	3.103
V	The Jurisdiction Rules	3.119
	B2c Insurance Contracts under the Brussels I Regulation	3.127
VI.	Consumer Contracts Governed by Specialized Conventions:	
٧ 11.	Contracts of Transport	3.130
VIII	Conclusion	3.134
V 111.	1. What Can 'Protective' Jurisdiction Rules Achieve?	3.134
	2. Have Leave than any Laried intion Pulse in the Context of	0.101
	2. How Important are Jurisdiction Rules in the Context of	3.140
	Disputes Arising out of Consumer Contracts?	5.140
	D	
Chapter 4	Consumer E-commerce: Jurisdiction Rules	
I.	Introduction	4.01
	1. Pro-Consumer or Pro-Supplier?	4.02
	2. Approaches to Jurisdiction over Internet Activity	4.05
	3. The Need for International Agreement?	4.16
II.	E-contracts and the Brussels I Regulation	4.18
	1. Article 15(1)(c)	4.18
	2. Article 15(2)	4.33
Ш	Conclusion	4.37
	E-commerce: The Emperor's New Clothes?	4.37
	2. How Controversial is Article 15(1)(c)?	4.39
	2. How Controversian is fitted is (1)(c).	
Classian E	LANDONING CIVIL INCRICE: FUROREAN DEVELOPMENTS	
-	Improving Civil Justice: European Developments	E 01
	Introduction	5.01
II.	Small Claims	5.04
	1. Background	5.04
	2. The European Small Claims Procedure Regulation	5.12
III.	Collective Actions for Damages	5.17
IV.	Conclusion	5.25
Chapter 6	RECOGNITION AND ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS	
-	Introduction	6.01
		6.05
11.	The Brussels I Regulation 1. The Defence Based on Jurisdictional Error by the	0.00
	The Defence Based on Jurisdictional Error by the Court of Origin	6.06
	Court of Origin	6.17
TTT	2. Public Policy Enforcement and on the European Small Claims	0.17
111	Enforcement under the European Small Claims	6.20

	Contents	xv
IV	Uncontested Claims and Orders for Payment	6.25
	Traditional Rules	6.34
	The Consumer as Claimant	6.35
	2. The Consumer as Defendant	6.36
VI.	Conclusion	6.39
Chapter 7	DISPUTE-RESOLUTION AGREEMENTS	
I.	Introduction	7.01
II.	Jurisdiction Clauses	7.07
	1. Common Law Failures	7.07
	2. Legislative Solutions in Europe	7.12
III.	Arbitration Clauses	7.30
	1. Introduction	7.30 7.32
	2. The New York Convention 1958	7.32
	3. The US Approach	7.33
	4. Legislative Solutions in Europe ADR Clauses	7.51
	Conclusion	7.56
, V.	Conclusion	,,,,,
Chapter 8	LITIGATION IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST	0.04
I.	Injunctions	8.01
	1. EC Directives and the Implementing Legislation	8.03
	2. Jurisdictional Issues	8.11 8.18
	3. Choice of Law National Authorities for the	0.10
11.	Cooperation between National Authorities for the Enforcement of Consumer Protection	8.23
	1. Europe: The CPC Regulation	8.23
	2. Other Initiatives	8.28
III	Conclusion	8.32
111.	Conclusion	
	ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION: INTRODUCTION	9.01
	Preliminary Issues	9.01
11.	Complaints Handling	9.17
Chapter 1	0 The Promotion of Alternative Dispute	
	Resolution in Europe	
	I. Consumer Complaint Form	10.03
	I. Recommendations	10.08
	I. ECC-Net	10.15
	V. FIN-Net	10.30
	V. Trustmarks and ODR	10.37
	I. Mediation	10.39
V]	I. Conclusion	10.42

Contents

Chapter 11	ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION AND UNLINE DISPUTE RESOLUTION	
т.		11.01
	General Characteristics	11.16
11.	Online Dispute Resolution 1. Introduction	11.16
	2. Stand-alone ODR	11.23
Ш	Embedded ADR: Codes of Practice and the Role of	
111.	Trustmarks	11.34
	General Characteristics	11.36
	2. Problems with Trustmarks	11.46
IV.	An ADR Strategy for Cross-border Consumer Contracts?	11.71
	1. General Observations	11.71
	2. Realizable Goals	11.76
V.	Conclusion	11.106
Chapter 12	Consumers' Substantive Rights and	
•	CHOICE OF LAW	
I.	Background	12.01
	Introduction to Choice-of-law Rules	12.06
-	Approaches to Choice of Law	12.06
	2. Different Choice-of-law Models	12.10
	3. The General Approach of the European	
	Choice-of-law Regime	12.16
III.	The E-Commerce Directive	12.26
IV.	The Scope of the European Choice-of-law Regime	12.32
	1. The Nature of the Contract	12.33
	2. The Circumstances in which the Contract	
	was Concluded	12.38
	3. Exclusions	12.55
V.	Specific Contracts	12.69
	1. Insurance Contracts	12.70
	2. Contracts of Carriage	12.76
	The Impact of Harmonization on Choice-of-law Rules	12.81 12.85
VII.	Contexts	12.85
	1. Supplier Behaviour	12.94
	2. Bargaining Situations3. ADR Mechanisms Involving the Intervention of a	12.71
	Third Party	12.102
	4. Litigation	12.110
VIII	Conclusion	12.116
V 111.	Conclusion	
Chapter 13	Conclusions	
- I.	Problems with Litigation	13.02
	Problems with ADR	13.14
	Lack of Consumer Awareness	13 21

	Contents	xvii
	 Sensible Shopping Awareness of Legal Rights Awareness of ADR Mechanisms The Role of the Law and Potential Reforms E-commerce and ODR Policy and Costs A Broader Question Final Comments 	13.23 13.24 13.27 13.29 13.36 13.39 13.41
Bibliogra	phy	393
Index		417